IJA741
FREQUENCY-COMPENSATED OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
FAIRCHILD LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION - The I'A741 is a high performance monolithic Operational Amplifier
constructed using the Fairchild Planar" epitaxial process. It is intended for a wide range of analog
applications. High common mode voltage range and absence of latch-up tendencies make the I'A741
ideal for use as a voltage follower. The high gain and wide range of operating voltage provides superior
performance in integrator, summing amplifier, and general feedback applications.

v+
'---IC=:::J OUT
ORDER INFORMATION
TYPE PART NO.
I'A741 A I'A741AFM
I'A741 I'A741FM
5-113
+ OFFSET
NULL
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
8-PIN METAL CAN
(TOP VIEW)
PACKAGE OUTLINE 58
PACKAGE CODE H
NC
-IN >---''0 OUT
Note: Pin 4 connected to case
ORDER INFORMATION
TYPE PART NO.
I'A741 A I'A741AHM
I'A741 I'A741HM
I'A741E I'A741EHC
I'A741C I'A741HC
14-PIN DIP
(TOP VIEW)
PACKAGE OUTLINES SA, 9A
PACKAGE CODES D P
NC NC
'NC NC
-OFFSET
NC NULL
-IN v+
+IN OUT
v-
NC NC
ORDER INFORMATION
TYPE PART NO.
I'A741A I'A741ADM
I'A741 I'A741DM
I'A741E I'A741EDC
I'A741C I'A741DC
I'A741C I'A741PC
* Planar is a patented Fairchild process.
•